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2004 Girls High School State Championship - 2/13/2004 to 2/14/2004

2004 IHSAA Girl Swimming/Diving Championship
IUPUI Natatorium Feb 13 - 14, 2004

Results
Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final

1 Carmel 1:47.64 1:46.05 40
1) Sparks, Megan 9 2) Sparks, Erin 12 3) Rosinko, Alyssa 10 4) Baughman, Taylor 11

27.48 29.46 26.41 22.70
2 Munster 1:48.66 1:49.31 34

1) Del Rio, Addison 12 2) Feingold, Julie 10 3) Brakulis, Jessica 11 4) Behrens, Maggie 10
27.70 30.51 26.71 24.39

3 Fort Wayne Snider 1:49.01 1:49.35 32
1) Meyer, Stephanie 11 2) Parker, Stephanie 9 3) Smith, Erica 10 4) Pierce, Alexandra 10

27.88 30.58 26.11 24.78
4 Hamilton Southeastern 1:51.27 1:50.09 30

1) Otto, Kelley 11 2) Seale, Jessica 12 3) Peitz, Alexandra 10 4) Stolen, Kiersten 10
27.41 31.38 27.29 24.01

5 North Central (Indpls.) 1:50.28 1:50.23 28
1) Osborne, Katherine 10 2) Hurst, Emily 10 3) Moss, Maureen 12 4) Crawford, Christina 09

28.06 30.39 27.33 24.45
6 Homestead 1:51.68 1:51.69 26

1) Zander, Macy 9 2) Hennick, Jessica 10 3) Johnson, Danielle 10 4) Hamil, Maddison 12
28.79 31.53 26.90 24.47

7 Southridge 1:51.75 1:52.48 24
1) Gill, Chlesey 9 2) Gill, Jenae 12 3) Rickelman, Katie 9 4) Kunkler, Kari 11

27.20 30.82 28.18 26.28
8 Noblesville 1:52.11 1:53.49 22

1) Van Velzen, Wendy 11 2) Petit, Caroline 9 3) McAuley, Margo 9 4) Blount, Natasha 12
29.00 31.99 27.29 25.21

B - Final
9 Yorktown 1:52.32 1:51.88 18

1) Tolbert, Kiley 10 2) Simmons, Katie 9 3) Mitsch, Katie 11 4) Long, Jenna 10
29.09 31.84 26.63 24.32

10 Northridge 1:52.48 1:52.42 14
1) Sheely, Tiarra 11 2) Hackman, Whitney 11 3) Skibinski, Karena 11 4) Sheely, Tenile 12

29.71 31.40 26.35 24.96
11 West Lafayette 1:52.98 1:53.45 12

1) Straight, Erin 11 2) Chang, Anna 10 3) Robinson, Melissa 12 4) Lapinskas, Christina 12
29.73 31.58 27.95 24.19

12 Columbus North 1:53.13 1:53.48 10
1) Moore, Heather 9 2) Gust, Jennifer 11 3) Gustafson, Erika 10 4) VanOsdol, Ashley 12

29.39 31.48 28.29 24.32
13 Highland 1:53.20 1:53.73 8

1) Rohling, Nathalie 9 2) Fett, Janna 11 3) Smailis, Donna 10 4) Mihalik, Elise 11
29.05 32.75 26.62 25.31

14 Castle 1:53.66 1:54.13 6
1) O'Bryan, Ashley 10 2) Winck, Kristine 11 3) Grimes, Lauren 11 4) Dallas, Jennie 11

28.36 32.24 27.98 25.55
15 Lake Central 1:53.76 1:54.87 4

1) Dierks, Marcie 12 2) Bona, Maureen 12 3) Raab, Stephanie 10 4) Poby, Amanda 11
30.12 31.90 27.78 25.07

16 Lawrence North 1:53.69 1:55.62 2
1) Pressley, Kaitlyn 10 2) Bandeira, Fernanda 12 3) Ooley, Jamie 9 4) Kautzman, Alex 10

30.64 30.83 28.45 25.70
Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay



Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Carmel 1:47.16 1:47.64
1) Sparks, Megan 9 2) Sparks, Erin 12 3) Rosinko, Alyssa 10 4) Baughman, Taylor 11

27.51 29.90 26.53 23.70
2 Munster 1:50.69 1:48.66

1) Del Rio, Addison 12 2) Feingold, Julie 10 3) Brakulis, Jessica 11 4) Behrens, Maggie 10
27.50 30.48 26.74 23.94

3 Fort Wayne Snider 1:47.49 1:49.01
1) Meyer, Stephanie 11 2) Parker, Stephanie 9 3) Smith, Erica 10 4) Pierce, Alexandra 10

28.07 30.57 25.94 24.43
4 North Central (Indpls.) 1:48.98 1:50.28

1) Osborne, Katherine 10 2) Hurst, Emily 10 3) Moss, Maureen 12 4) Crawford, Christina 09
27.69 30.48 27.24 24.87

5 Hamilton Southeastern 1:50.46 1:51.27
1) Otto, Kelley 11 2) Seale, Jessica 12 3) Peitz, Alexandra 10 4) Stolen, Kiersten 10

27.66 31.45 27.72 24.44
6 Homestead 1:51.33 1:51.68

1) Zander, Macy 9 2) Hennick, Jessica 10 3) Johnson, Danielle 10 4) Hamil, Maddison 12
28.78 31.52 26.84 24.54

7 Southridge 1:51.58 1:51.75
1) Gill, Chlesey 9 2) Gill, Jenae 12 3) Rickelman, Katie 9 4) Kunkler, Kari 11

26.94 30.77 28.34 25.70
8 Noblesville 1:51.31 1:52.11

1) Van Velzen, Wendy 11 2) Petit, Caroline 9 3) McAuley, Margo 9 4) Blount, Natasha 12
28.83 31.33 26.97 24.98

 
9 Yorktown 1:50.40 1:52.32

1) Tolbert, Kiley 10 2) Simmons, Katie 9 3) Mitsch, Katie 11 4) Long, Jenna 10
29.12 32.27 26.33 24.60

10 Northridge 1:53.16 1:52.48
1) Sheely, Tiarra 11 2) Hackman, Whitney 11 3) Skibinski, Karena 11 4) Sheely, Tenile 12

29.65 31.16 26.40 25.27
11 West Lafayette 1:52.37 1:52.98

1) Straight, Erin 11 2) Chang, Anna 10 3) Robinson, Melissa 12 4) Lapinskas, Christina 12
29.65 31.45 27.91 23.97

12 Columbus North 1:53.64 1:53.13
1) Gust, Jennifer 11 2) Gustafson, Erika 10 3) Wheatley, Kristin 10 4) VanOsdol, Ashley 12

29.69 31.00 28.10 24.34
13 Highland 1:52.41 1:53.20

1) Rohling, Nathalie 9 2) Fett, Janna 11 3) Smailis, Donna 10 4) Mihalik, Elise 11
28.92 32.52 26.51 25.25

14 Castle 1:54.42 1:53.66
1) O'Bryan, Ashley 10 2) Winck, Kristine 11 3) Grimes, Lauren 11 4) Dallas, Jennie 11

28.33 31.44 28.18 25.71
15 Lawrence North 1:53.01 1:53.69

1) Pressley, Kaitlyn 10 2) Bandeira, Fernanda 12 3) Ooley, Jamie 9 4) Kautzman, Alex 10
30.10 30.49 28.30 24.80

16 Lake Central 1:54.72 1:53.76
1) Dierks, Marcie 12 2) Bona, Maureen 12 3) Raab, Stephanie 10 4) Poby, Amanda 11

29.90 31.62 27.45 24.79
 
Preliminaries ... (Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
17 Mount Vernon 1:53.06 1:53.84

1) Threlkeld, Diane 9 2) Mitchell, Abbey 11 3) Reinitz, Jessica 9 4) Beste, Layna 10
28.88 30.88 28.13 25.95

17 Delta 1:53.02 1:53.84
1) Smith, Jillian 11 2) Ringlespaugh, Lacey 11 3) Heban, Courtney 11 4) Bryan, Katie 10



28.98 31.81 27.05 26.00
Swim-Off Required

19 Brebeuf Jesuit 1:54.19 1:53.90
1) Webster, Audrey 11 2) Fitzgerald, Ellen 10 3) Pitts, Rachael 10 4) Magnabosco, Lara 11

28.38 32.15 28.39 24.98
20 Crawfordsville 1:53.67 1:54.09

1) Sadowski, Sarah 12 2) Andrews, Chelsea 11 3) Miller, Ellen 10 4) Janssen, Ashley 10
30.50 31.93 26.75 24.91

21 Pike 1:54.51 1:54.34
1) Miller, Laura 10 2) Mills, Abigail 9 3) Nielsen, Cassandra 10 4) Kubacki, Rachel 10

30.60 30.55 27.76 25.43
22 Center Grove 1:52.79 1:54.70

1) White, Melody 9 2) Todd, Katy 10 3) Landen, Kate 11 4) Nichols, Jenny 12
29.58 32.01 27.86 25.25

23 Lafayette Jefferson 1:52.64 1:54.85
1) Ehresman, Mary 10 2) Koger, Erin 10 3) Marshall, Ashley 9 4) Huston, Meaghan 10

28.94 31.19 29.67 25.05
24 Chesterton 1:53.38 1:55.28

1) Stephens, Kate 9 2) Yanson, Lina 9 3) Cunningham, Kelti 11 4) Koval, Allison 12
29.60 32.75 27.39 25.54

25 Roncalli 1:54.02 1:55.49
1) Griffiths, Kara 10 2) Colwell, Tara 9 3) Day, Emily 10 4) Gillum, Amanda 12

29.68 32.58 27.66 25.57
26 South Bend St. Joseph's 1:54.48 1:55.75

1) VonRahl, Anastasia 11 2) Bals, Melissa 11 3) Godfrey, Mary Grace 10 4) Godfrey, Catherine 12
28.98 35.01 25.74 26.02

27 LaPorte 1:52.96 1:55.88
1) Ferguson, Kayla 10 2) DeWolf, Annette 10 3) DeWolf, Angela 12 4) Hellenga, Stephanie 9

30.85 32.62 26.78 25.63
28 Bloomington South 1:55.01 1:56.43

1) Huseby, Erica 12 2) Quigley, Tera 11 3) Taylor, Rachel 12 4) Johnson, Sara 11
29.70 32.41 29.11 25.21

29 Pendleton Heights 1:54.49 1:56.56
1) Warner, Ashley 10 2) Weston, Leigh 9 3) Brown, Christina 10 4) Dewitt, Saralyn 12

28.60 32.39 29.38 26.19
30 Bremen 1:54.96 1:56.78

1) Rohde, Deborah 11 2) Kolbe, Ashley 10 3) Wagner, Jody 12 4) Scott, Liz 11
29.65 32.03 29.40 25.70

31 New Castle 1:56.04 1:57.53
1) Hadsell, Jessica 10 2) Breen, Amanda 11 3) Ray, Michelle 11 4) Janssen, Cari 11

31.41 31.08 28.29 26.75
32 Bellmont 1:57.56 2:00.18

1) DeBolt, Michelle 12 2) Kuhnle, Chelsea 9 3) Emenhiser, Katelyn 10 4) Heller, Jessie 11
32.12 34.56 27.39 26.11

Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A - Final
1 Biegel, Aubrette 11 Lake Central 1:51.33 1:50.95 20

26.88 28.78 28.05 27.24
2 Shehorn, Christine 11 North Central (Indpls.) 1:51.37 1:51.37 17

26.94 28.56 28.24 27.63
3 Lockhart, Jill 10 Yorktown 1:51.90 1:51.52 16

27.49 28.69 27.88 27.46
4 Bird, Maggie 10 Yorktown 1:52.29 1:51.81 15

27.14 28.88 28.26 27.53
5 Godfrey, Mary Grace 10 South Bend St. Joseph's 1:53.75 1:54.17 14

26.52 28.91 29.48 29.26
6 Huang, Michelle 12 Elkhart Central 1:54.99 1:54.35 13



26.57 28.99 29.56 29.23
7 Wright, Jen 12 Lake Central 1:55.05 1:55.51 11 . 50

26.97 29.34 29.71 29.49
7 Moore, Meredith 12 Carmel 1:54.35 1:55.51 11 . 50

27.61 29.25 29.48 29.17
B - Final

9 Kowalski, Sarah 9 Cowan 1:55.85 1:55.53 9
27.48 29.51 28.95 29.59

10 Briggs, Cara 9 Munster 1:55.85 1:56.20 7
26.93 29.40 30.61 29.26

11 Young, Alexandra 9 Carmel 1:55.86 1:56.61 6
26.94 29.42 30.84 29.41

12 Kehe, Sarah 10 Chesterton 1:56.65 1:56.97 5
26.86 29.71 30.00 30.40

13 Bevans, Ashley 10 Yorktown 1:56.56 1:57.33 4
27.52 29.89 30.45 29.47

14 Miller, Ellen 10 Crawfordsville 1:56.38 1:57.35 3
27.62 30.09 29.80 29.84

15 Retrum, Rebecca 9 Hamilton Southeastern 1:55.90 1:57.52 2
27.50 29.73 30.10 30.19

16 Davis, Katherine 12 North Central (Indpls.) 1:56.21 1:57.68 1
27.34 29.69 30.34 30.31

Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 Biegel, Aubrette 11 Lake Central 1:53.23 1:51.33

26.43 28.66 28.59 27.65
2 Shehorn, Christine 11 North Central (Indpls.) 1:52.68 1:51.37

26.71 28.16 28.45 28.05
3 Lockhart, Jill 10 Yorktown 1:54.23 1:51.90

26.91 28.84 27.98 28.17
4 Bird, Maggie 10 Yorktown 1:54.06 1:52.29

27.34 28.69 28.38 27.88
5 Godfrey, Mary Grace 10 South Bend St. Joseph's 1:53.95 1:53.75

26.36 28.75 29.69 28.95
6 Moore, Meredith 12 Carmel 1:55.22 1:54.35

27.51 29.03 29.03 28.78
Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
7 Huang, Michelle 12 Elkhart Central 1:55.44 1:54.99

26.09 28.74 29.39 30.77
8 Wright, Jen 12 Lake Central 1:55.76 1:55.05

26.31 28.69 29.71 30.34
 

9 Kowalski, Sarah 9 Cowan 1:55.24 1:55.85
27.62 29.98 28.81 29.44

9 Briggs, Cara 9 Munster 1:55.47 1:55.85
27.07 29.54 30.08 29.16

11 Young, Alexandra 9 Carmel 1:55.55 1:55.86
26.85 29.56 30.55 28.90

12 Retrum, Rebecca 9 Hamilton Southeastern 1:56.12 1:55.90
27.29 29.14 29.67 29.80

13 Davis, Katherine 12 North Central (Indpls.) 1:55.17 1:56.21
27.48 28.25 29.69 30.79

14 Miller, Ellen 10 Crawfordsville 1:55.89 1:56.38
26.59 29.12 30.21 30.46

15 Bevans, Ashley 10 Yorktown 1:55.76 1:56.56
27.30 29.49 30.17 29.60



16 Kehe, Sarah 10 Chesterton 1:55.50 1:56.65
27.17 29.46 29.72 30.30

 
17 Ashton, Courtney 12 Columbus North 1:57.00 1:56.82

27.46 29.29 30.08 29.99
18 Johnson, Kelly 10 Homestead 1:56.95 1:57.03

27.52 29.72 30.23 29.56
 

19 Laux, Allison 10 Penn 1:57.22 1:57.56
26.75 29.52 30.67 30.62

20 Van Allen, Clara 09 North Central (Indpls.) 1:57.06 1:57.62
27.73 29.54 30.12 30.23

21 McAuley, Margo 9 Noblesville 1:57.21 1:58.02
27.37 30.27 30.41 29.97

22 White, Melody 9 Center Grove 1:56.79 1:58.04
27.66 30.13 30.36 29.89

23 Triemstra, Becky 12 Munster 1:56.13 1:58.18
26.84 29.43 31.24 30.67

24 Huston, Meaghan 10 Lafayette Jefferson 1:58.36 1:58.55
27.24 29.89 30.41 31.01

25 Jimenez, Courtney 11 Castle 1:57.64 1:58.75
27.02 29.66 30.44 31.63

26 Mellady, Cassie 11 Martinsville 1:58.39 1:59.08
27.13 29.85 31.09 31.01

27 Landen, Kate 11 Center Grove 1:56.87 1:59.18
27.23 29.79 30.95 31.21

28 Mills, Kate 12 Pike 1:59.45 2:00.19
27.15 30.14 31.42 31.48

29 Rohde, Deborah 11 Bremen 1:59.12 2:00.31
27.31 30.54 31.51 30.95

30 Jackson, Chelsie 10 Vincennes Lincoln 2:01.74 2:03.26
27.92 31.01 32.36 31.97

Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

31 Foster, Samantha 10 East Central 2:01.92 2:04.47
27.62 31.16 32.97 32.72

32 Gates, Kelli 11 Norwell 2:04.81 2:05.27
27.90 31.53 32.94 32.90

Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A - Final
1 Sparks, Erin 12 Carmel 2:04.34 2:02.41 20

27.18 30.41 34.90 29.92
2 VanWinkle, Leslie 11 Evansville Harrison 2:05.71 2:06.88 17

27.76 32.63 36.52 29.97
3 Bradley, Meghan 12 Terre Haute North 2:06.91 2:07.65 16

27.90 32.16 37.52 30.07
4 Hurst, Emily 10 North Central (Indpls.) 2:08.03 2:07.83 15

28.05 33.32 36.46 30.00
5 Webster, Audrey 11 Brebeuf Jesuit 2:07.58 2:08.80 14

28.08 32.99 36.33 31.40
6 Pickens, Sherri 12 Carmel 2:09.94 2:10.97 13

28.18 33.57 38.62 30.60
7 Moon, Stephanie 11 Lake Central 2:09.30 2:11.30 12

27.97 33.63 38.71 30.99
8 Del Rio, Addison 12 Munster 2:10.10 2:13.80 11

28.02 34.66 39.92 31.20
B - Final



9 Smith, Erica 10 Fort Wayne Snider 2:10.34 2:10.51 9
27.87 34.57 38.26 29.81

10 Parker, Stephanie 9 Fort Wayne Snider 2:11.64 2:10.82 7
28.55 35.33 35.77 31.17

11 Wheatley, Kristin 10 Columbus North 2:10.63 2:11.01 6
28.56 34.11 37.80 30.54

12 Simmons, Katie 9 Yorktown 2:10.22 2:11.02 5
28.65 34.33 37.83 30.21

13 Chang, Anna 10 West Lafayette 2:11.05 2:11.15 4
28.54 32.98 38.54 31.09

14 Stegger, Ineke 9 Carmel 2:10.84 2:12.05 3
28.55 34.18 37.81 31.51

15 Paul, Erika 11 Hamilton Southeastern 2:11.54 2:12.34 2
28.92 33.91 38.33 31.18

16 Brakulis, Jessica 11 Munster 2:11.18 2:13.55 1
28.49 35.74 38.24 31.08

Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 Sparks, Erin 12 Carmel 2:03.77 2:04.34

27.97 31.36 35.33 29.68
2 VanWinkle, Leslie 11 Evansville Harrison 2:07.23 2:05.71

27.88 31.88 36.52 29.43
3 Bradley, Meghan 12 Terre Haute North 2:10.38 2:06.91

28.05 31.97 37.07 29.82
Preliminaries ... (Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
4 Webster, Audrey 11 Brebeuf Jesuit 2:08.68 2:07.58

28.28 32.78 35.79 30.73
5 Hurst, Emily 10 North Central (Indpls.) 2:07.72 2:08.03

28.21 32.96 36.57 30.29
6 Moon, Stephanie 11 Lake Central 2:11.46 2:09.30

27.72 33.62 37.82 30.14
7 Pickens, Sherri 12 Carmel 2:11.81 2:09.94

28.24 33.45 38.01 30.24
8 Del Rio, Addison 12 Munster 2:09.71 2:10.10

27.88 34.18 38.28 29.76
 

9 Simmons, Katie 9 Yorktown 2:10.26 2:10.22
28.70 34.05 37.41 30.06

10 Smith, Erica 10 Fort Wayne Snider 2:08.15 2:10.34
27.58 34.12 38.55 30.09

11 Wheatley, Kristin 10 Columbus North 2:09.98 2:10.63
28.88 33.80 36.98 30.97

12 Stegger, Ineke 9 Carmel 2:10.57 2:10.84
28.87 34.26 37.06 30.65

13 Chang, Anna 10 West Lafayette 2:09.61 2:11.05
28.59 33.20 38.77 30.49

14 Brakulis, Jessica 11 Munster 2:10.89 2:11.18
28.02 34.76 37.96 30.44

15 Paul, Erika 11 Hamilton Southeastern 2:11.19 2:11.54
27.85 33.84 38.25 31.60

16 Parker, Stephanie 9 Fort Wayne Snider 2:12.47 2:11.64
28.12 34.93 36.50 32.09

 
17 Hackman, Whitney 11 Northridge 2:14.25 2:11.92

29.05 35.07 36.55 31.25
18 Ehresman, Mary 10 Lafayette Jefferson 2:09.31 2:11.95



28.30 33.60 39.30 30.75
 

19 Skiba, Jessica 9 Homestead 2:10.87 2:11.96
29.00 34.45 39.24 29.27

20 Mitsch, Katie 11 Yorktown 2:11.55 2:12.35
27.55 32.57 40.49 31.74

21 Breen, Amanda 11 New Castle 2:13.44 2:12.91
28.82 35.03 35.82 33.24

22 Inman, Christine 10 Seeger 2:10.25 2:13.09
27.60 33.64 38.82 33.03

23 Winck, Kristine 11 Castle 2:11.75 2:14.46
29.43 36.90 36.69 31.44

24 Goff, Brenna 12 Kokomo 2:11.56 2:14.47
28.49 34.25 38.64 33.09

25 Todd, Katy 10 Center Grove 2:14.05 2:14.77
29.27 36.20 37.63 31.67

26 Grimes, Lauren 11 Castle 2:12.37 2:15.05
28.85 33.73 40.23 32.24

27 Bass, Ruth 9 Chesterton 2:13.13 2:15.67
29.09 35.51 39.65 31.42

Preliminaries ... (Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

28 Scott, Courtney 11 Penn 2:14.38 2:15.83
29.89 36.36 37.06 32.52

29 Clifford, Ashley 11 Culver Academy 2:15.60 2:16.19
29.46 34.47 39.76 32.50

30 Peitz, Alexandra 10 Hamilton Southeastern 2:12.84 2:16.71
28.40 33.39 42.44 32.48

31 Tate, Crystal 9 Brownsburg 2:17.69 2:19.15
29.68 35.48 41.28 32.71

32 Emenhiser, Katelyn 10 Bellmont 2:22.95 2:25.06
29.81 37.29 43.88 34.08

Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A - Final
1 Baughman, Taylor 11 Carmel 23.79 23.15 20
2 Grcevich, Christy 9 Chesterton 23.68 23.79 17
3 Martin, Ariel 9 Jeffersonville 24.13 23.86 16
4 Otto, Kelley 11 Hamilton Southeastern 24.01 24.02 15
5 Gill, Jenae 12 Southridge 23.71 24.05 14
6 Sergesketter, Kayla 9 Jasper 23.94 24.09 13
7 Menzel, Tracy 11 Greencastle 24.24 24.50 12
8 Kirchner, Kassidy 11 Bloomington North 24.53 24.83 11

B - Final
9 Whitaker, Talor 9 Chesterton 24.57 24.54 9

10 Van Velzen, Wendy 11 Noblesville 24.59 24.66 7
11 VanOsdol, Ashley 12 Columbus North 24.59 24.85 6
12 Lapinskas, Christina 12 West Lafayette 24.71 24.88 5
13 Hinkleman, Elizabeth 12 Munster 24.82 24.92 4
14 Osborne, Katherine 10 North Central (Indpls.) 24.80 24.99 3
15 Moore, Lisa 9 Carmel 24.80 25.07 2
16 DeWolf, Angela 12 LaPorte 24.85 25.40 1

Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 Grcevich, Christy 9 Chesterton 23.99 23.68
2 Gill, Jenae 12 Southridge 23.90 23.71



3 Baughman, Taylor 11 Carmel 23.54 23.79
4 Sergesketter, Kayla 9 Jasper 24.10 23.94
5 Otto, Kelley 11 Hamilton Southeastern 24.44 24.01
6 Martin, Ariel 9 Jeffersonville 24.07 24.13
7 Menzel, Tracy 11 Greencastle 24.72 24.24
8 Kirchner, Kassidy 11 Bloomington North 25.56 24.53

 
9 Whitaker, Talor 9 Chesterton 24.43 24.57

10 VanOsdol, Ashley 12 Columbus North 24.61 24.59
10 Van Velzen, Wendy 11 Noblesville 24.29 24.59
12 Lapinskas, Christina 12 West Lafayette 24.52 24.71
13 Osborne, Katherine 10 North Central (Indpls.) 24.20 24.80
13 Moore, Lisa 9 Carmel 24.71 24.80

Preliminaries ... (Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

15 Hinkleman, Elizabeth 12 Munster 24.76 24.82
16 DeWolf, Angela 12 LaPorte 24.95 J24.85

 
17 Magnabosco, Lara 11 Brebeuf Jesuit 24.38 J24.85
18 Cossairt, Kymberly 11 Norwell 24.88 25.02

 
19 Baur, Laura 9 Fort Wayne Snider 24.61 25.03
19 Hamil, Maddison 12 Homestead 24.85 25.03
21 Stolen, Kiersten 10 Hamilton Southeastern 24.96 25.06
22 Long, Jenna 10 Yorktown 24.87 25.14
23 Sparks, Megan 9 Carmel 24.69 25.22
24 Peterson, Rose 12 South Dearborn 25.49 25.36
25 Keevil, Megan 12 Pike 24.94 25.41
26 Blount, Natasha 12 Noblesville 24.96 25.44
27 Nagdeman, Liz 11 Lake Central 25.43 25.54
28 Money, Hillary 12 Whiteland 25.81 25.57
29 Pezzanite, Kay 11 Northridge 25.20 25.61
30 Crawford, Christina 09 North Central (Indpls.) 24.82 25.65
31 Rooney, Jacqueline 11 Culver Academy 25.20 25.69
32 Benedyk, Lindsay 12 Evansville North 25.76 25.81
33 Owen, Casey 11 Center Grove 25.81 25.88
34 Godfrey, Catherine 12 South Bend St. Joseph's 26.09 26.28

Event 4S Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off
Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time Points

- Swim-off
1 DeWolf, Angela 12 LaPorte NT 24.76
2 Magnabosco, Lara 11 Brebeuf Jesuit NT 24.86

Event 5 Girls 1 mtr Diving
Name Yr School Semis Score Finals Score Points

Finals
1 Feldman, Brittany 10 Indianapolis Broad Ripple 296.35 431.00 20
2 Packard, Daryl 12 Crown Point 307.55 429.90 17
3 Greene, Ashley 12 North Central (Indpls.) 275.45 412.65 16
4 Egenolf, Audra 9 Heritage Christian 307.20 411.85 15
5 Tran, Tien 10 Center Grove 289.10 410.05 14
6 Miller, Sarah 12 Jay County 295.85 409.90 13
7 Patrick, Marie 12 Franklin Community 286.90 407.60 12
8 Dodson, Monica 9 Whiteland 290.00 395.35 11
9 Karnes, Ashley 10 Bloomington North 284.05 394.55 9

10 Hutson, Kylie 10 Terre Haute North 286.45 386.15 7
11 Sears, Jami 10 Whiteland 278.85 379.10 6



12 Purkiser, Kayle 10 Plainfield 266.35 370.50 5
13 Webb, Casey 10 Munster 259.95 356.10 4
14 Hanna, Alex 10 Bloomington North 264.80 355.20 3
15 Nolting, Samantha 10 Homestead 257.15 350.45 2
16 Hunter, Lauren 11 Lake Central 252.70 350.05 1

Event 5 Girls 1 mtr Diving
Name Yr School Prelim Score Semis Score

Semi-Finals
1 Packard, Daryl 12 Crown Point 187.30 307.55
2 Egenolf, Audra 9 Heritage Christian 182.30 307.20
3 Feldman, Brittany 10 Indianapolis Broad Ripple 183.20 296.35
4 Miller, Sarah 12 Jay County 189.30 295.85
5 Dodson, Monica 9 Whiteland 183.95 290.00
6 Tran, Tien 10 Center Grove 188.75 289.10
7 Patrick, Marie 12 Franklin Community 186.80 286.90
8 Hutson, Kylie 10 Terre Haute North 172.60 286.45
9 Karnes, Ashley 10 Bloomington North 180.70 284.05

10 Sears, Jami 10 Whiteland 174.40 278.85
11 Greene, Ashley 12 North Central (Indpls.) 179.00 275.45
12 Purkiser, Kayle 10 Plainfield 166.80 266.35
13 Hanna, Alex 10 Bloomington North 168.10 264.80
14 Webb, Casey 10 Munster 157.75 259.95
15 Nolting, Samantha 10 Homestead 173.20 257.15
16 Hunter, Lauren 11 Lake Central 164.50 252.70
17 McNulty, Brittany 12 Cass 163.30 250.35
18 Malinowski, Angela 12 Lake Central 170.60 250.25
19 Wolpert, Whitney 12 Fort Wayne Northrop 153.70 247.80
20 Duran, Nicole 12 Highland 153.70 241.15
21 Edwards, Kelsie 12 Homestead 164.05 240.35

Event 5 Girls 1 mtr Diving
Name Yr School Prelim Score

Preliminaries
1 Miller, Sarah 12 Jay County 381.90 189.30
2 Tran, Tien 10 Center Grove 379.90 188.75
3 Packard, Daryl 12 Crown Point 388.65 187.30
4 Patrick, Marie 12 Franklin Community 414.60 186.80
5 Dodson, Monica 9 Whiteland 391.50 183.95
6 Feldman, Brittany 10 Indianapolis Broad Ripple 444.70 183.20
7 Egenolf, Audra 9 Heritage Christian 433.75 182.30
8 Karnes, Ashley 10 Bloomington North 397.30 180.70
9 Greene, Ashley 12 North Central (Indpls.) 420.15 179.00

10 Sears, Jami 10 Whiteland 335.55 174.40
11 Nolting, Samantha 10 Homestead 379.30 173.20
12 Hutson, Kylie 10 Terre Haute North 356.60 172.60
13 Malinowski, Angela 12 Lake Central 333.00 170.60
14 Hanna, Alex 10 Bloomington North 321.95 168.10
15 Purkiser, Kayle 10 Plainfield 413.90 166.80
16 Hunter, Lauren 11 Lake Central 359.65 164.50
17 Edwards, Kelsie 12 Homestead 359.25 164.05
18 McNulty, Brittany 12 Cass 381.55 163.30
19 Webb, Casey 10 Munster 343.60 157.75
20 Duran, Nicole 12 Highland 350.35 153.70
20 Wolpert, Whitney 12 Fort Wayne Northrop 358.40 153.70
22 Gaesser, Rachel 11 Heritage Hills 324.70 153.60



Preliminaries ... (Event 5 Girls 1 mtr Diving)
Name Yr School Prelim Score

23 Trotta, Jenny 9 Hamilton Southeastern 360.15 151.65
24 Paul, Stephanie 12 Mishawaka 353.65 148.10
25 Griesmer, Emily 10 Zionsville 397.85 147.55
26 King, Tracie 10 South Bend Riley 328.00 142.85
27 Noggle, Cassie 12 Pendleton Heights 316.05 137.50
28 Barone, Rachel 12 Culver Academy 353.05 136.25
29 Glasgo, Blair 12 East Central 319.35 135.80
30 Stamm, Amanda 12 Mishawaka 322.75 135.00
31 Alenfuff, Addie 10 Pike 348.20 134.45
32 Coomer-Devore, Amber 9 Cass 338.55 129.60

Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A - Final
1 Grcevich, Christy 9 Chesterton 56.87 56.57 20

25.38 31.19
2 Lockhart, Jill 10 Yorktown 57.50 57.04 17

26.79 30.25
3 Smith, Erica 10 Fort Wayne Snider 57.65 57.67 16

26.49 31.18
4 Godfrey, Mary Grace 10 South Bend St. Joseph's 57.39 57.96 15

26.35 31.61
5 Rosinko, Alyssa 10 Carmel 58.38 58.43 14

27.08 31.35
6 Schrader, Elizabeth 9 Lafayette Central Catholic 58.31 58.83 13

27.62 31.21
7 Collip, Briann 12 Lawrence Central 58.54 59.12 12

27.75 31.37
8 Moon, Stephanie 11 Lake Central 57.85 59.44 11

27.13 32.31
B - Final

9 Young, Alexandra 9 Carmel 58.63 58.72 9
27.33 31.39

10 Del Rio, Addison 12 Munster 58.81 58.89 7
27.83 31.06

11 Seidman, Lily 9 Westfield 58.84 59.31 6
27.52 31.79

12 Feingold, Julie 10 Munster 58.92 59.34 5
28.13 31.21

13 Gramelspacher, Maria 9 Jasper 59.31 59.90 4
28.06 31.84

14 Chang, Anna 10 West Lafayette 59.22 59.97 3
28.27 31.70

15 Paul, Erika 11 Hamilton Southeastern 59.09 1:00.25 2
27.89 32.36

16 Gill, Chlesey 9 Southridge 58.98 1:00.28 1
27.72 32.56

Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 Grcevich, Christy 9 Chesterton 57.81 56.87

25.89 30.98
2 Godfrey, Mary Grace 10 South Bend St. Joseph's 57.35 57.39

26.78 30.61
3 Lockhart, Jill 10 Yorktown 57.87 57.50

27.36 30.14



4 Smith, Erica 10 Fort Wayne Snider 57.21 57.65
26.84 30.81

5 Moon, Stephanie 11 Lake Central 58.53 57.85
26.92 30.93

6 Schrader, Elizabeth 9 Lafayette Central Catholic 58.80 58.31
27.10 31.21

7 Rosinko, Alyssa 10 Carmel 57.43 58.38
27.08 31.30

8 Collip, Briann 12 Lawrence Central 59.75 58.54
27.58 30.96

 
9 Young, Alexandra 9 Carmel 58.51 58.63

27.57 31.06
10 Del Rio, Addison 12 Munster 58.96 58.81

27.77 31.04
11 Seidman, Lily 9 Westfield 58.69 58.84

27.37 31.47
12 Feingold, Julie 10 Munster 59.74 58.92

27.96 30.96
13 Gill, Chlesey 9 Southridge 58.56 58.98

26.87 32.11
14 Paul, Erika 11 Hamilton Southeastern 59.31 59.09

27.43 31.66
15 Chang, Anna 10 West Lafayette 58.53 59.22

28.18 31.04
16 Gramelspacher, Maria 9 Jasper 58.86 59.31

27.85 31.46
 

17 Inman, Christine 10 Seeger 59.12 59.55
27.36 32.19

18 Mitsch, Katie 11 Yorktown 59.08 59.60
27.68 31.92

 
19 Bradley, Meghan 12 Terre Haute North 1:00.07 59.69

28.06 31.63
20 Skibinski, Karena 11 Northridge 59.98 59.78

27.46 32.32
21 Uhrin, Nicole 12 Carmel 59.59 59.99

28.63 31.36
22 Czoch, Brittiany 12 Penn 59.66 1:00.37

28.29 32.08
23 Peitz, Alexandra 10 Hamilton Southeastern 59.00 1:00.56

28.84 31.72
24 Long, Jenna 10 Yorktown 59.77 1:00.60

28.62 31.98
Preliminaries ... (Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
25 McAuley, Margo 9 Noblesville 59.96 1:00.70

28.35 32.35
26 Cossairt, Kymberly 11 Norwell 59.16 1:01.06

27.98 33.08
27 Goff, Brenna 12 Kokomo 59.66 1:01.08

28.51 32.57
28 Rodal, Andi 11 Richmond 1:00.55 1:01.20

28.59 32.61
29 Grimes, Lauren 11 Castle 59.85 1:01.32

28.62 32.70
30 Cunningham, Kelti 11 Chesterton 1:00.12 1:01.57



28.39 33.18
31 Landen, Kate 11 Center Grove 1:00.07 1:01.92

28.85 33.07
32 Reinitz, Jessica 9 Mount Vernon 1:02.19 1:01.97

29.01 32.96
33 Dixon, Layne 11 Jeffersonville 1:02.06 1:02.41

28.26 34.15
34 Tate, Crystal 9 Brownsburg 1:01.73 1:03.96

30.04 33.92
35 Rooney, Jacqueline 11 Culver Academy 1:02.65 1:04.60

29.43 35.17
Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final

1 Baughman, Taylor 11 Carmel 51.66 50.33 20
24.21 26.12

2 Martin, Ariel 9 Jeffersonville 52.00 52.06 17
24.99 27.07

3 VanWinkle, Leslie 11 Evansville Harrison 52.30 52.31 16
25.26 27.05

4 Sergesketter, Kayla 9 Jasper 52.07 52.47 15
25.21 27.26

5 Menzel, Tracy 11 Greencastle 52.37 52.83 14
25.41 27.42

6 Otto, Kelley 11 Hamilton Southeastern 53.30 52.95 13
24.84 28.11

7 Whitaker, Talor 9 Chesterton 53.18 53.32 12
25.30 28.02

8 VanOsdol, Ashley 12 Columbus North 53.09 54.22 11
25.55 28.67

B - Final
9 Behrens, Maggie 10 Munster 53.35 52.90 9

25.62 27.28
10 Johnson, Kelly 10 Homestead 53.34 53.22 7

25.56 27.66
11 Huang, Michelle 12 Elkhart Central 53.61 53.40 6

25.57 27.83
12 Wright, Jen 12 Lake Central 53.31 53.60 5

25.95 27.65
B - Final ... (Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
13 Davis, Katherine 12 North Central (Indpls.) 53.65 53.63 4

25.98 27.65
14 VonRahl, Anastasia 11 South Bend St. Joseph's 53.44 54.13 3

26.00 28.13
15 Hinkleman, Elizabeth 12 Munster 53.62 54.31 2

25.87 28.44
16 Kowalski, Sarah 9 Cowan 53.83 54.36 1

26.25 28.11
Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Baughman, Taylor 11 Carmel 50.15 51.66
24.88 26.78

2 Martin, Ariel 9 Jeffersonville 52.58 52.00
25.14 26.86

3 Sergesketter, Kayla 9 Jasper 52.47 52.07



25.14 26.93
4 VanWinkle, Leslie 11 Evansville Harrison 51.88 52.30

25.12 27.18
5 Menzel, Tracy 11 Greencastle 53.38 52.37

25.23 27.14
6 VanOsdol, Ashley 12 Columbus North 53.81 53.09

25.30 27.79
7 Whitaker, Talor 9 Chesterton 53.61 53.18

25.31 27.87
8 Otto, Kelley 11 Hamilton Southeastern 52.93 53.30

25.22 28.08
 

9 Wright, Jen 12 Lake Central 53.05 53.31
25.64 27.67

10 Johnson, Kelly 10 Homestead 53.15 53.34
25.61 27.73

11 Behrens, Maggie 10 Munster 53.38 53.35
25.48 27.87

12 VonRahl, Anastasia 11 South Bend St. Joseph's 53.61 53.44
25.68 27.76

13 Huang, Michelle 12 Elkhart Central 52.83 53.61
25.79 27.82

14 Hinkleman, Elizabeth 12 Munster 53.77 53.62
25.63 27.99

15 Davis, Katherine 12 North Central (Indpls.) 53.63 53.65
26.07 27.58

16 Kowalski, Sarah 9 Cowan 53.68 53.83
25.95 27.88

 
17 Kirchner, Kassidy 11 Bloomington North 55.21 54.09

25.91 28.18
18 Lapinskas, Christina 12 West Lafayette 53.62 54.12

25.89 28.23
 

19 Meyer, Stephanie 11 Fort Wayne Snider 53.48 54.31
26.16 28.15

Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

20 O'Donnell, Kerry 10 Culver Academy 54.82 54.33
25.92 28.41

21 Bevans, Ashley 10 Yorktown 53.94 54.50
26.41 28.09

22 Laux, Allison 10 Penn 54.24 54.60
26.03 28.57

23 Seidman, Lily 9 Westfield 53.86 54.63
25.76 28.87

24 Baur, Laura 9 Fort Wayne Snider 54.11 54.68
26.36 28.32

25 Shearer, Allison 11 Anderson 54.04 54.69
26.24 28.45

26 Harger, Lauren 11 Avon 55.01 54.84
26.71 28.13

27 Webb, Hannah 9 Indian Creek 54.37 55.29
26.53 28.76

28 Eckstein, Sara 11 East Central 54.96 55.47
26.49 28.98

29 Pierce, Alexandra 10 Fort Wayne Snider 54.22 55.63
26.22 29.41



30 McRoberts, Katie 9 Carmel 54.34 55.83
26.79 29.04

31 Magnabosco, Lara 11 Brebeuf Jesuit 54.38 56.10
27.42 28.68

32 Bigham, Katelynn 12 Norwell 57.55 58.56
28.21 30.35

Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A - Final
1 Shehorn, Christine 11 North Central (Indpls.) 4:57.63 4:54.90 20

27.73 29.67 29.57 29.76 29.72 29.92 30.07 30.11
29.54 28.81

2 Bird, Maggie 10 Yorktown 5:00.26 4:55.16 17
28.25 29.77 29.63 29.77 29.74 29.85 30.07 29.80
29.67 28.61

3 Biegel, Aubrette 11 Lake Central 4:58.61 4:57.42 16
27.96 29.72 29.80 30.08 29.87 30.07 30.47 29.89
29.90 29.66

4 Moore, Meredith 12 Carmel 5:03.00 5:02.76 15
28.26 30.35 30.58 30.53 30.43 30.35 30.43 30.51
30.74 30.58

5 Ashton, Courtney 12 Columbus North 5:06.94 5:09.09 14
28.47 30.55 31.13 31.28 31.29 31.53 31.40 31.42
31.07 30.95

6 Pickens, Sherri 12 Carmel 5:06.90 5:09.49 13
28.24 30.22 30.90 31.50 31.27 31.93 31.75 31.89
31.74 30.05

7 Simmons, Katie 9 Yorktown 5:05.16 5:09.67 12
28.27 30.36 31.01 31.37 31.65 31.67 32.02 31.89
31.47 29.96

A - Final ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

8 Retrum, Rebecca 9 Hamilton Southeastern 5:05.86 5:12.59 11
28.35 30.61 31.07 31.29 31.44 31.73 31.85 32.08
32.11 32.06

B - Final
9 Triemstra, Becky 12 Munster 5:11.82 5:09.37 9

27.51 30.07 31.03 30.87 31.29 31.59 31.88 31.97
31.86 31.30

10 Moore, Lisa 9 Carmel 5:10.17 5:11.11 7
28.33 30.98 31.18 31.65 31.52 31.74 31.70 31.68
31.56 30.77

11 Gust, Jennifer 11 Columbus North 5:10.25 5:12.87 6
27.94 30.11 30.93 31.26 31.78 31.87 32.15 32.40
32.53 31.90

12 Skiba, Jessica 9 Homestead 5:11.12 5:13.03 5
28.35 31.10 31.83 31.86 31.58 32.21 31.90 32.07
31.58 30.55

13 Brakulis, Jessica 11 Munster 5:13.51 5:13.46 4
28.75 30.98 31.52 31.45 31.69 31.93 31.49 31.99
32.16 31.50

14 Fox, Kristi 12 Floyd Central 5:14.54 5:13.87 3
28.37 30.77 31.37 31.77 32.23 32.34 32.25 32.49
31.76 30.52

15 Van Allen, Clara 09 North Central (Indpls.) 5:13.14 5:14.65 2
28.61 30.72 31.19 31.68 31.80 32.17 32.54 32.36
32.27 31.31

16 Bass, Ruth 9 Chesterton 5:13.30 5:16.66 1



28.23 30.92 31.67 31.55 31.98 32.17 32.59 32.78
32.86 31.91

Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 Shehorn, Christine 11 North Central (Indpls.) 4:57.95 4:57.63

27.50 29.58 29.72 29.96 29.96 30.16 30.05 30.22
30.61 29.87

2 Biegel, Aubrette 11 Lake Central 5:09.49 4:58.61
27.80 30.12 30.55 30.16 29.90 30.15 29.81 30.54
29.71 29.87

3 Bird, Maggie 10 Yorktown 5:06.32 5:00.26
28.34 30.36 30.59 30.29 30.00 30.15 30.17 30.45
30.29 29.62

4 Moore, Meredith 12 Carmel 5:03.14 5:03.00
28.13 30.11 30.63 30.71 30.94 30.64 30.68 30.45
30.51 30.20

5 Simmons, Katie 9 Yorktown 5:08.88 5:05.16
27.69 30.13 30.57 31.07 30.94 31.33 31.22 31.84
31.18 29.19

6 Retrum, Rebecca 9 Hamilton Southeastern 5:10.92 5:05.86
27.79 30.05 30.54 31.35 30.69 30.63 31.00 31.35
31.85 30.61

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

7 Pickens, Sherri 12 Carmel 5:12.10 5:06.90
28.03 30.35 30.72 31.01 30.74 31.14 31.22 31.44
31.58 30.67

8 Ashton, Courtney 12 Columbus North 5:10.33 5:06.94
28.42 30.48 31.18 31.17 31.30 31.18 31.20 31.12
30.87 30.02

 
9 Moore, Lisa 9 Carmel 5:09.92 5:10.17

27.85 31.15 31.40 31.62 31.54 31.65 31.74 31.91
31.48 29.83

10 Gust, Jennifer 11 Columbus North 5:12.91 5:10.25
27.93 30.16 31.12 31.19 31.39 31.66 31.98 31.97
32.04 30.81

11 Skiba, Jessica 9 Homestead 5:09.47 5:11.12
28.37 30.70 30.74 31.17 31.24 31.37 32.01 31.70
32.21 31.61

12 Triemstra, Becky 12 Munster 5:17.30 5:11.82
27.82 30.24 30.87 31.38 31.83 31.81 32.08 31.85
32.20 31.74

13 Van Allen, Clara 09 North Central (Indpls.) 5:12.44 5:13.14
29.02 31.09 31.60 31.62 31.40 31.67 31.83 32.04
32.02 30.85

14 Bass, Ruth 9 Chesterton 5:14.13 5:13.30
28.14 30.74 31.20 31.60 31.60 32.16 31.93 32.33
32.22 31.38

15 Brakulis, Jessica 11 Munster 5:13.48 5:13.51
28.91 30.95 31.45 30.85 31.26 31.60 31.88 32.11
32.54 31.96

16 Fox, Kristi 12 Floyd Central 5:13.39 5:14.54
28.32 30.60 31.41 31.86 31.76 32.34 32.39 32.41
32.11 31.34

 
17 Briggs, Cara 9 Munster 5:10.64 5:15.12

28.52 30.56 32.01 31.45 31.68 31.81 32.23 32.35



32.48 32.03
18 Smith, Michelle 11 Crown Point 5:17.05 5:15.46

28.40 30.89 31.22 31.82 31.90 32.18 32.30 32.30
32.44 32.01

 
19 Davis, Morgan 9 Center Grove 5:14.25 5:16.79

28.80 31.36 31.77 32.06 32.33 32.26 32.16 32.44
32.35 31.26

20 Czoch, Brittiany 12 Penn 5:17.22 5:17.01
28.27 30.91 31.53 31.93 32.12 32.40 32.73 32.91
32.47 31.74

21 Threlkeld, Diane 9 Mount Vernon 5:19.60 5:18.54
28.42 31.38 32.13 32.55 32.95 32.57 32.81 32.12
32.00 31.61

22 Rosiecki, Sarah 12 Chesterton 5:17.17 5:19.02
27.50 30.01 30.83 31.56 32.10 32.38 33.54 33.54
33.88 33.68

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

23 Mellady, Cassie 11 Martinsville 5:19.20 5:19.75
29.06 31.54 31.78 32.14 32.31 32.46 32.63 32.94
32.90 31.99

24 Hogan, Amanda 11 Jasper 5:21.22 5:21.29
28.18 31.40 32.28 32.88 33.10 32.99 33.02 32.20
32.87 32.37

25 Clifford, Ashley 11 Culver Academy 5:24.82 5:21.50
28.69 31.12 31.67 32.81 32.88 33.06 33.04 33.18
33.09 31.96

26 McDonald, Erin 12 Southmont 5:19.30 5:22.85
29.32 31.16 31.79 32.14 32.51 33.00 33.57 33.38
33.50 32.48

27 Grieshop, Katie 11 Noblesville 5:17.39 5:23.35
28.59 31.13 32.50 32.84 32.86 33.16 33.33 33.29
33.17 32.48

28 Mills, Kate 12 Pike 5:23.47 5:28.45
28.51 31.37 32.50 33.24 33.51 33.62 33.87 34.42
34.16 33.25

29 Hadsell, Jessica 10 New Castle 5:24.05 5:32.01
29.01 31.87 32.92 33.97 34.08 34.15 34.18 34.23
34.13 33.47

30 Yoder, Cari 10 Northridge 5:30.53 5:32.32
28.70 32.00 33.46 34.01 33.86 34.21 34.26 34.37
34.07 33.38

31 Marshall, Amanda 10 Lafayette Jefferson 5:32.78 5:36.49
29.52 31.98 33.50 33.91 34.37 35.27 35.01 34.94
34.64 33.35

32 Gates, Kelli 11 Norwell 5:40.15 5:40.93
29.10 33.29 34.81 35.21 34.90 35.41 35.00 34.99
35.17 33.05

Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A - Final
1 Lake Central 1:36.91 1:36.84 40

1) Moon, Stephanie 11 2) Nagdeman, Liz 11 3) Wright, Jen 12 4) Biegel, Aubrette 11
24.51 24.79 24.56 22.98

2 Yorktown 1:38.75 1:38.02 34
1) Long, Jenna 10 2) Bevans, Ashley 10 3) Bird, Maggie 10 4) Lockhart, Jill 10

25.03 24.96 24.10 23.93
3 North Central (Indpls.) 1:38.16 1:38.10 32



1) Osborne, Katherine 10 2) Davis, Katherine 12 3) Crawford, Christina 09 4) Shehorn, Christine 11
24.68 24.81 24.74 23.87

4 Hamilton Southeastern 1:38.29 1:38.16 30
1) Stolen, Kiersten 10 2) Paul, Erika 11 3) Retrum, Rebecca 9 4) Otto, Kelley 11

24.90 24.76 24.98 23.52
5 Chesterton 1:37.73 1:38.22 28

1) Grcevich, Christy 9 2) Kehe, Sarah 10 3) Koval, Allison 12 4) Whitaker, Talor 9
23.76 25.38 25.40 23.68

A - Final ... (Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points

6 Homestead 1:39.24 1:38.74 26
1) Hamil, Maddison 12 2) Hennick, Jessica 10 3) Skiba, Jessica 9 4) Johnson, Kelly 10

25.11 25.02 24.53 24.08
7 Carmel 1:39.18 1:39.27 24

1) Young, Alexandra 9 2) Sparks, Megan 9 3) Rosinko, Alyssa 10 4) Moore, Lisa 9
25.30 24.69 24.95 24.33

8 Bloomington North 1:39.47 1:39.45 22
1) Thompson, Amber 11 2) Jackson, Lindsay 12 3) Hoover, Holly 9 4) Kirchner, Kassidy 11

25.25 25.02 24.98 24.20
B - Final

9 Noblesville 1:40.18 1:40.07 18
1) Blount, Natasha 12 2) Van Velzen, Wendy 11 3) Grieshop, Katie 11 4) McAuley, Margo 9

24.97 24.93 25.81 24.36
10 Munster 1:39.67 1:40.26 14

1) Hinkleman, Elizabeth 12 2) Homans, Abby 10 3) Brakulis, Jessica 11 4) Triemstra, Becky 12
24.95 25.42 25.13 24.76

11 Jasper 1:40.32 1:40.53 12
1) Sergesketter, Kayla 9 2) Brelage, Taryn 12 3) Kuntz, Whitney 11 4) Hogan, Amanda 11

24.48 25.96 25.27 24.82
12 Jeffersonville 1:41.07 1:41.09 10

1) Schneider, Ashlee 10 2) Dixon, Layne 11 3) Judd, Mackenzie 11 4) Martin, Ariel 9
25.63 25.41 26.35 23.70

13 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:41.20 1:41.43 8
1) Smith, Kaitlyn 9 2) Lenhart, Brittany 10 3) Koehlinger, Nicole 11 4) Wermuth, Sarah 11

25.48 24.93 25.60 25.42
14 Columbus North 1:40.44 1:41.57 6

1) VanOsdol, Ashley 12 2) Gustafson, Christine 11 3) Hou, Elaine 12 4) Ashton, Courtney 12
25.00 25.42 25.48 25.67

15 Northridge 1:41.25 1:42.59 4
1) Pezzanite, Kay 11 2) Gingerich, Bekah 11 3) Sheely, Tenile 12 4) Hackman, Whitney 11

25.80 25.77 25.64 25.38
--- Penn 1:41.30 DQ

1) Friedli, Megan 9 2) Laux, Allison 10 3) Scott, Courtney 11 4) Czoch, Brittiany 12
25.35 24.54 25.52 25.97

Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 Lake Central 1:38.80 1:36.91

1) Moon, Stephanie 11 2) Nagdeman, Liz 11 3) Wright, Jen 12 4) Biegel, Aubrette 11
24.27 24.81 24.42 23.41

2 Chesterton 1:39.09 1:37.73
1) Grcevich, Christy 9 2) Kehe, Sarah 10 3) Koval, Allison 12 4) Whitaker, Talor 9

23.57 25.02 25.43 23.71
3 North Central (Indpls.) 1:38.11 1:38.16

1) Osborne, Katherine 10 2) Davis, Katherine 12 3) Crawford, Christina 09 4) Shehorn, Christine 11
24.82 24.84 24.71 23.79

4 Hamilton Southeastern 1:38.26 1:38.29
1) Stolen, Kiersten 10 2) Paul, Erika 11 3) Retrum, Rebecca 9 4) Otto, Kelley 11



24.85 24.73 25.00 23.71
Preliminaries ... (Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
5 Yorktown 1:38.86 1:38.75

1) Long, Jenna 10 2) Bevans, Ashley 10 3) Bird, Maggie 10 4) Lockhart, Jill 10
25.11 25.07 24.62 23.95

6 Carmel 1:38.38 1:39.18
1) Young, Alexandra 9 2) Sparks, Megan 9 3) Rosinko, Alyssa 10 4) Moore, Lisa 9

24.99 25.01 24.85 24.33
7 Homestead 1:38.62 1:39.24

1) Hamil, Maddison 12 2) Hennick, Jessica 10 3) Skiba, Jessica 9 4) Johnson, Kelly 10
24.87 24.99 24.83 24.55

8 Bloomington North 1:40.93 1:39.47
1) Thompson, Amber 11 2) Jackson, Lindsay 12 3) Hoover, Holly 9 4) Kirchner, Kassidy 11

25.32 24.90 24.77 24.48
 

9 Munster 1:41.89 1:39.67
1) Hinkleman, Elizabeth 12 2) Homans, Abby 10 3) Brakulis, Jessica 11 4) Triemstra, Becky 12

24.86 25.70 24.65 24.46
10 Noblesville 1:39.96 1:40.18

1) Blount, Natasha 12 2) Van Velzen, Wendy 11 3) Grieshop, Katie 11 4) McAuley, Margo 9
25.39 24.66 25.81 24.32

11 Jasper 1:40.36 1:40.32
1) Sergesketter, Kayla 9 2) Brelage, Taryn 12 3) Kuntz, Whitney 11 4) Hogan, Amanda 11

24.23 25.81 25.19 25.09
12 Columbus North 1:40.14 1:40.44

1) VanOsdol, Ashley 12 2) Gustafson, Christine 11 3) Hou, Elaine 12 4) Ashton, Courtney 12
24.88 24.71 25.38 25.47

13 Jeffersonville 1:40.32 1:41.07
1) Schneider, Ashlee 10 2) Dixon, Layne 11 3) Judd, Mackenzie 11 4) Martin, Ariel 9

25.67 25.20 26.33 23.87
14 Carroll (Fort Wayne) 1:41.97 1:41.20

1) Smith, Kaitlyn 9 2) Lenhart, Brittany 10 3) Koehlinger, Nicole 11 4) Wermuth, Sarah 11
25.31 25.01 25.64 25.24

15 Northridge 1:40.65 1:41.25
1) Pezzanite, Kay 11 2) Gingerich, Bekah 11 3) Sheely, Tenile 12 4) Hackman, Whitney 11

25.35 25.63 25.43 24.84
16 Penn 1:41.22 1:41.30

1) Friedli, Megan 9 2) Laux, Allison 10 3) Scott, Courtney 11 4) Czoch, Brittiany 12
25.19 24.79 25.60 25.72

 
17 Pike 1:41.54 1:41.53

1) Mitchell, Sarah 10 2) Keevil, Megan 12 3) Mills, Abigail 9 4) Mills, Kate 12
26.22 25.58 24.69 25.04

18 Elkhart Central 1:41.58 1:42.34
1) Rice, Elizabeth 11 2) Foland, Suzanne 12 3) Dowell, Allison 11 4) Huang, Michelle 12

26.50 26.58 24.73 24.53
 

19 Warsaw 1:42.88 1:42.38
1) Hollar, Alexis 9 2) Heyde, Andrea 12 3) Dick, Melissa 10 4) Noggle, Becca 11

25.42 26.87 24.83 25.26
20 Lawrence North 1:42.67 1:42.40

1) Kautzman, Alex 10 2) Bandeira, Fernanda 12 3) Pressley, Kaitlyn 10 4) Craft, Sarah 12
25.53 12.18 39.24 25.45

21 South Bend St. Joseph's 1:40.73 1:42.57
1) VonRahl, Anastasia 11 2) Bals, Melissa 11 3) Godfrey, Catherine 12 4) Godfrey, Mary Grace 10

25.27 27.02 26.03 24.25
Preliminaries ... (Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time



22 Terre Haute North 1:42.54 1:42.68
1) Bradley, Meghan 12 2) Shew, Kristy 10 3) Thomas, Sarah 11 4) Wells, Sarah 12

25.51 25.72 25.87 25.58
23 Mount Vernon 1:42.67 1:42.99

1) Reinitz, Jessica 9 2) Northrop, Julie 12 3) Beste, Layna 10 4) Mitchell, Abbey 11
25.99 26.15 26.25 24.60

24 LaPorte 1:41.89 1:43.02
1) Hellenga, Stephanie 9 2) Frobese, Vanessa 9 3) DeWolf, Annette 10 4) DeWolf, Angela 12

26.14 25.93 26.30 24.65
25 Fort Wayne Snider 1:41.79 1:43.03

1) Honig, Katherine 12 2) McComb, Jessica 10 3) Sapp, Jessica 12 4) Baur, Laura 9
26.13 25.96 25.46 25.48

26 Center Grove 1:42.53 1:43.45
1) Nichols, Jenny 12 2) Todd, Katy 10 3) Owen, Casey 11 4) Smith, Lauren 11

25.67 26.33 25.70 25.75
27 East Central 1:43.55 1:43.68

1) Benter, Kristyn 9 2) Bates, Elizabeth 9 3) Foster, Samantha 10 4) Eckstein, Sara 11
26.50 26.26 25.61 25.31

28 Brebeuf Jesuit 1:41.75 1:44.33
1) Webster, Audrey 11 2) Fitzgerald, Ellen 10 3) Pitts, Rachael 10 4) Magnabosco, Lara 11

25.61 25.83 27.45 25.44
29 Lafayette Central

Catholic
1:42.30 1:44.37

1) Schrader, Elizabeth 9 2) Peters, Annie 10 3) Venditti, Andrea 11 4) Schrader, Lauren 12
25.72 26.26 26.42 25.97

30 Norwell 1:45.13 1:45.96
1) Heyerly, April 11 2) Gates, Kelli 11 3) Bigham, Katelynn 12 4) Cossairt, Kymberly 11

26.58 26.51 27.06 25.81
31 Frankfort 1:48.51 1:48.84

1) Chynoweth, Kristen 9 2) Barnes, Mary 11 3) Gephart, Brooke 11 4) Gunyon, Tori 11
26.72 27.90 28.62 25.60

--- Avon 1:41.17 DQ
1) Harger, Lauren 11 2) Larkin, Kelsey 10 3) Frizzell, Angie 10 4) Larkin, Shelby 11

25.49 25.09 25.46 24.58
Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
A - Final

1 Gill, Jenae 12 Southridge 56.71 56.52 20
26.92 29.60

2 Behrens, Maggie 10 Munster 57.76 57.23 17
27.87 29.36

3 Sparks, Megan 9 Carmel 58.78 57.70 16
28.47 29.23

4 Osborne, Katherine 10 North Central (Indpls.) 59.53 58.26 15
28.13 30.13

5 Meyer, Stephanie 11 Fort Wayne Snider 59.17 58.70 14
28.52 30.18

6 Rosinko, Alyssa 10 Carmel 58.29 58.72 13
28.99 29.73

7 Webster, Audrey 11 Brebeuf Jesuit 59.35 58.80 12
28.70 30.10

A - Final ... (Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

8 Gill, Chlesey 9 Southridge 59.40 59.18 11
28.30 30.88

B - Final
9 Kuntz, Whitney 11 Jasper 1:00.24 59.61 9

29.27 30.34



10 Threlkeld, Diane 9 Mount Vernon 1:01.58 1:00.80 7
29.39 31.41

11 Schrimpf, Elizabeth 12 Oldenburg Academy 1:01.28 1:01.07 6
29.53 31.54

12 Warner, Ashley 10 Pendleton Heights 1:01.20 1:01.25 5
29.14 32.11

13 Zander, Macy 9 Homestead 1:01.40 1:01.84 4
29.70 32.14

14 Moore, Heather 9 Columbus North 1:01.25 1:01.91 3
30.20 31.71

15 Tolbert, Kiley 10 Yorktown 1:01.19 1:01.96 2
29.84 32.12

16 Miller, Ellen 10 Crawfordsville 1:01.15 1:02.28 1
30.24 32.04

Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 Gill, Jenae 12 Southridge 56.66 56.71

27.14 29.57
2 Behrens, Maggie 10 Munster 58.22 57.76

28.20 29.56
3 Rosinko, Alyssa 10 Carmel 58.23 58.29

28.78 29.51
4 Sparks, Megan 9 Carmel 57.75 58.78

28.57 30.21
5 Meyer, Stephanie 11 Fort Wayne Snider 58.08 59.17

28.79 30.38
6 Webster, Audrey 11 Brebeuf Jesuit 59.28 59.35

28.54 30.81
7 Gill, Chlesey 9 Southridge 58.82 59.40

27.82 31.58
8 Osborne, Katherine 10 North Central (Indpls.) 57.87 59.53

28.85 30.68
 

9 Kuntz, Whitney 11 Jasper 1:00.72 1:00.24
29.40 30.84

10 Miller, Ellen 10 Crawfordsville 1:02.03 1:01.15
29.86 31.29

11 Tolbert, Kiley 10 Yorktown 1:01.03 1:01.19
29.54 31.65

12 Warner, Ashley 10 Pendleton Heights 1:00.92 1:01.20
29.28 31.92

13 Moore, Heather 9 Columbus North 1:01.66 1:01.25
29.84 31.41

Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

14 Schrimpf, Elizabeth 12 Oldenburg Academy 1:01.45 1:01.28
29.63 31.65

15 Zander, Macy 9 Homestead 1:01.04 1:01.40
29.77 31.63

16 Threlkeld, Diane 9 Mount Vernon 1:01.18 1:01.58
29.80 31.78

 
17 Jackson, Lindsay 12 Bloomington North 1:01.98 1:01.69

29.97 31.72
18 Barrett, Blair 12 Carmel 1:01.31 1:01.97

30.04 31.93
 



19 Schrader, Elizabeth 9 Lafayette Central Catholic 1:01.68 1:01.98
29.91 32.07

20 Gust, Jennifer 11 Columbus North 1:01.26 1:02.07
30.34 31.73

21 Skibinski, Karena 11 Northridge 1:01.79 1:02.27
30.22 32.05

21 Smith, Jillian 11 Delta 1:01.83 1:02.27
29.93 32.34

23 Van Velzen, Wendy 11 Noblesville 59.61 1:02.47
29.88 32.59

24 White, Melody 9 Center Grove 1:00.64 1:02.61
30.42 32.19

25 Ehresman, Mary 10 Lafayette Jefferson 1:00.79 1:02.62
30.29 32.33

26 VonRahl, Anastasia 11 South Bend St. Joseph's 1:01.54 1:02.80
30.26 32.54

27 Webb, Hannah 9 Indian Creek 1:01.78 1:03.37
30.64 32.73

28 Stephens, Kate 9 Chesterton 1:01.49 1:03.48
31.24 32.24

29 Rohde, Deborah 11 Bremen 1:02.05 1:03.65
30.99 32.66

30 Dierks, Marcie 12 Lake Central 1:03.39 1:03.72
31.00 32.72

31 Miller, Laura 10 Pike 1:03.38 1:04.66
31.11 33.55

32 Edington, Amanda 11 Bluffton 1:06.20 1:06.69
32.44 34.25

Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A - Final
1 Sparks, Erin 12 Carmel 1:04.90 1:03.85 20

29.97 33.88
2 Feingold, Julie 10 Munster 1:06.46 1:06.04 17

31.11 34.93
3 Parker, Stephanie 9 Fort Wayne Snider 1:06.99 1:06.62 16

31.52 35.10
4 Hurst, Emily 10 North Central (Indpls.) 1:07.37 1:07.15 15

31.47 35.68
A - Final ... (Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points
5 Mitchell, Abbey 11 Mount Vernon 1:07.14 1:07.78 14

31.48 36.30
6 Breen, Amanda 11 New Castle 1:07.71 1:08.03 13

32.08 35.95
7 Baratto, Cheri 11 South Vermillion 1:07.15 1:08.11 12

32.17 35.94
8 Hackman, Whitney 11 Northridge 1:07.27 1:08.28 11

32.43 35.85
B - Final

9 Fisher, Meaghann 10 Carmel 1:07.84 1:08.06 9
32.11 35.95

10 Todd, Katy 10 Center Grove 1:08.05 1:08.57 7
32.20 36.37

11 Elder, Shanice 10 ParkTudor 1:07.98 1:08.72 6
32.24 36.48

12 Winck, Kristine 11 Castle 1:08.35 1:08.78 5



32.98 35.80
13 Roach, Courtney 10 Twin Lakes 1:07.79 1:08.99 4

32.20 36.79
14 Koger, Erin 10 Lafayette Jefferson 1:09.01 1:10.21 3

32.45 37.76
15 Petit, Caroline 9 Noblesville 1:09.06 1:10.84 2

33.01 37.83
16 Harbison, Molly 9 Carmel 1:09.30 1:10.87 1

33.80 37.07
Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Sparks, Erin 12 Carmel 1:04.50 1:04.90
30.38 34.52

2 Feingold, Julie 10 Munster 1:07.78 1:06.46
31.18 35.28

3 Parker, Stephanie 9 Fort Wayne Snider 1:07.65 1:06.99
31.36 35.63

4 Mitchell, Abbey 11 Mount Vernon 1:07.87 1:07.14
31.61 35.53

5 Baratto, Cheri 11 South Vermillion 1:07.21 1:07.15
31.50 35.65

6 Hackman, Whitney 11 Northridge 1:07.53 1:07.27
32.23 35.04

7 Hurst, Emily 10 North Central (Indpls.) 1:06.91 1:07.37
31.77 35.60

8 Breen, Amanda 11 New Castle 1:07.65 1:07.71
31.75 35.96

 
9 Roach, Courtney 10 Twin Lakes 1:09.02 1:07.79

31.68 36.11
10 Fisher, Meaghann 10 Carmel 1:07.64 1:07.84

32.05 35.79
Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
11 Elder, Shanice 10 ParkTudor 1:07.99 1:07.98

32.23 35.75
12 Todd, Katy 10 Center Grove 1:07.83 1:08.05

32.13 35.92
13 Winck, Kristine 11 Castle 1:09.06 1:08.35

32.76 35.59
14 Koger, Erin 10 Lafayette Jefferson 1:08.57 1:09.01

31.87 37.14
15 Petit, Caroline 9 Noblesville 1:08.49 1:09.06

32.21 36.85
16 Harbison, Molly 9 Carmel 1:08.83 1:09.30

32.87 36.43
 

17 Nichols, Jenny 12 Center Grove 1:07.70 J1:09.30
32.50 36.80

18 Mills, Abigail 9 Pike 1:09.13 1:09.31
32.25 37.06

 
19 Birtwistle, Molly 11 Western Boone 1:08.11 1:09.49

32.32 37.17
20 Heyerly, April 11 Norwell 1:09.15 1:09.55

32.21 37.34
21 Seale, Jessica 12 Hamilton Southeastern 1:08.69 1:09.61



32.25 37.36
22 Hendrix, Courtney 10 Hobart 1:08.80 1:09.73

33.02 36.71
23 Bandeira, Fernanda 12 Lawrence North 1:07.12 1:10.03

32.10 37.93
24 Wheatley, Kristin 10 Columbus North 1:09.81 1:10.13

33.10 37.03
25 Eckstein, Sara 11 East Central 1:09.15 1:10.47

32.91 37.56
26 Fitzgerald, Ellen 10 Brebeuf Jesuit 1:09.13 1:10.74

33.09 37.65
27 Scott, Courtney 11 Penn 1:10.58 1:10.79

33.12 37.67
28 Paetzmann, Sarah 9 Hamilton Southeastern 1:09.16 1:10.83

33.10 37.73
29 Yu, Katy 10 North Central (Indpls.) 1:09.35 1:10.90

33.10 37.80
30 Kolbe, Ashley 10 Bremen 1:10.49 1:11.13

33.14 37.99
31 Lorenz, Lynzi 11 Chesterton 1:09.36 1:11.42

32.96 38.46
32 DeVries, Ashley 11 Munster 1:09.42 1:11.66

32.14 39.52
33 Athey, Lauren 11 Terre Haute South 1:10.98 1:11.84

32.95 38.89
Event 11S Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Swim-off

Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time Points
- Swim-off

1 Harbison, Molly 9 Carmel NT 1:09.71
33.16 36.55

2 Nichols, Jenny 12 Center Grove NT 1:10.36
33.09 37.27

Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points

A - Final
1 Carmel 3:31.26 3:28.63 40

1) Young, Alexandra 9 2) Moore, Meredith 12 3) Baughman, Taylor 11 4) Sparks, Erin 12
26.15 54.43 25.23 52.67 23.90 50.61 24.42 50.92

2 Yorktown 3:35.27 3:32.40 34
1) Bird, Maggie 10 2) Simmons, Katie 9 3) Bevans, Ashley 10 4) Lockhart, Jill 10

25.94 53.01 25.81 54.15 25.63 53.66 24.42 51.58
3 Munster 3:34.28 3:32.60 32

1) Hinkleman, Elizabeth 12 2) Triemstra, Becky 12 3) Del Rio, Addison 12 4) Behrens, Maggie 10
25.86 54.12 25.20 52.62 25.35 53.62 24.95 52.24

4 Lake Central 3:32.67 3:33.70 30
1) Moon, Stephanie 11 2) Nagdeman, Liz 11 3) Wright, Jen 12 4) Biegel, Aubrette 11

25.60 53.29 26.24 55.09 25.57 53.86 24.19 51.46
5 Chesterton 3:33.37 3:34.74 28

1) Whitaker, Talor 9 2) Rosiecki, Sarah 12 3) Kehe, Sarah 10 4) Grcevich, Christy 9
25.75 54.11 26.07 54.39 25.66 55.06 24.01 51.18

6 North Central (Indpls.) 3:37.91 3:36.26 26
1) Davis, Katherine 12 2) Morwick, Bryn 10 3) Hurst, Emily 10 4) Shehorn, Christine 11

26.03 54.07 25.92 54.91 26.01 54.44 25.07 52.84
7 Fort Wayne Snider 3:36.16 3:37.78 24

1) Baur, Laura 9 2) Pierce, Alexandra 10 3) Smith, Erica 10 4) Meyer, Stephanie 11
26.08 54.86 25.51 55.06 25.41 53.87 25.91 53.99

8 Bloomington North 3:36.15 3:37.96 22
1) Thompson, Amber 11 2) Clarke, Emily 11 3) Jackson, Lindsay 12 4) Kirchner, Kassidy 11



26.31 55.10 26.11 55.36 25.64 54.02 25.19 53.48
B - Final

9 Hamilton Southeastern 3:38.87 3:38.32 18
1) Retrum, Rebecca 9 2) Farris, Taylor 9 3) Paul, Erika 11 4) Stolen, Kiersten 10

26.49 55.27 25.92 54.97 25.87 54.47 25.61 53.61
10 Homestead 3:40.29 3:39.33 14

1) Zander, Macy 9 2) Johnson, Danielle 10 3) Skiba, Jessica 9 4) Johnson, Kelly 10
26.97 56.52 25.76 56.17 25.23 53.64 25.19 53.00

11 Jasper 3:39.16 3:39.36 12
1) Gramelspacher, Maria 9 2) Hogan, Amanda 11 3) Kuntz, Whitney 11 4) Sergesketter, Kayla 9

27.10 56.37 25.69 54.46 26.74 55.54 25.58 52.99
12 Jeffersonville 3:41.78 3:42.29 10

1) Dixon, Layne 11 2) Judd, Mackenzie 11 3) Hensley, Megan 12 4) Martin, Ariel 9
26.56 56.41 26.77 56.71 26.96 56.28 25.11 52.89

13 West Lafayette 3:42.52 3:43.24 8
1) Lapinskas, Christina 12 2) Robinson, Melissa 12 3) Bowker, Megan 11 4) Chang, Anna 10

26.26 54.74 27.32 57.07 26.72 57.01 25.90 54.42
B - Final ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time Points
14 Columbus North 3:41.97 3:43.38 6

1) Ashton, Courtney 12 2) Hou, Elaine 12 3) Gustafson, Christine 11 4) Wheatley, Kristin 10
27.07 56.78 26.48 55.15 26.34 55.80 26.57 55.65

15 Highland 3:41.48 3:44.27 4
1) Mihalik, Elise 11 2) Gauthier, Ally 9 3) Rohling, Nathalie 9 4) Smailis, Donna 10

27.10 57.28 26.53 56.30 25.90 54.81 26.33 55.88
--- Penn 3:39.76 DQ

1) Friedli, Megan 9 2) Laux, Allison 10 3) Czoch, Brittiany 12 4) Bennett, Clara 10
26.16 54.74 25.62 53.96 26.37 54.78 26.05 54.89

Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 Carmel 3:30.71 3:31.26

1) Young, Alexandra 9 2) Moore, Meredith 12 3) Baughman, Taylor 11 4) Sparks, Erin 12
26.23 54.50 25.72 53.51 24.86 51.71 24.56 51.54

2 Lake Central 3:34.80 3:32.67
1) Moon, Stephanie 11 2) Nagdeman, Liz 11 3) Wright, Jen 12 4) Biegel, Aubrette 11

25.56 53.06 25.85 54.87 25.58 53.38 24.47 51.36
3 Chesterton 3:36.09 3:33.37

1) Whitaker, Talor 9 2) Rosiecki, Sarah 12 3) Kehe, Sarah 10 4) Grcevich, Christy 9
25.51 53.57 26.26 54.57 25.63 54.54 23.97 50.69

4 Munster 3:38.53 3:34.28
1) Hinkleman, Elizabeth 12 2) Triemstra, Becky 12 3) Del Rio, Addison 12 4) Behrens, Maggie 10

25.85 54.20 25.34 53.30 25.23 53.58 25.48 53.20
5 Yorktown 3:35.06 3:35.27

1) Bird, Maggie 10 2) Simmons, Katie 9 3) Bevans, Ashley 10 4) Lockhart, Jill 10
26.38 54.08 25.96 54.27 26.19 54.90 24.71 52.02

6 Bloomington North 3:40.93 3:36.15
1) Thompson, Amber 11 2) Clarke, Emily 11 3) Jackson, Lindsay 12 4) Kirchner, Kassidy 11

25.94 54.48 25.88 55.32 25.50 53.33 25.19 53.02
7 Fort Wayne Snider 3:33.84 3:36.16

1) Smith, Erica 10 2) Pierce, Alexandra 10 3) Baur, Laura 9 4) Meyer, Stephanie 11
25.79 54.04 25.28 53.95 25.86 54.65 25.85 53.52

8 North Central (Indpls.) 3:34.74 3:37.91
1) Davis, Katherine 12 2) Morwick, Bryn 10 3) Hurst, Emily 10 4) Shehorn, Christine 11

26.01 54.44 26.08 55.33 26.21 54.58 25.25 53.56
 

9 Hamilton Southeastern 3:38.16 3:38.87
1) Retrum, Rebecca 9 2) Farris, Taylor 9 3) Paul, Erika 11 4) Stolen, Kiersten 10

26.29 54.94 25.66 54.59 25.77 54.40 25.37 54.94



10 Jasper 3:38.96 3:39.16
1) Gramelspacher, Maria 9 2) Hogan, Amanda 11 3) Kuntz, Whitney 11 4) Sergesketter, Kayla 9

26.56 55.57 25.95 54.61 26.27 56.17 25.26 52.81
11 Penn 3:40.58 3:39.76

1) Friedli, Megan 9 2) Laux, Allison 10 3) Czoch, Brittiany 12 4) Bennett, Clara 10
26.22 54.95 25.65 54.06 26.57 55.40 26.04 55.35

12 Homestead 3:34.99 3:40.29
1) Zander, Macy 9 2) Johnson, Danielle 10 3) Skiba, Jessica 9 4) Johnson, Kelly 10

26.38 55.44 25.45 56.10 25.49 54.03 25.92 54.72
Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
13 Highland 3:42.04 3:41.48

1) Mihalik, Elise 11 2) Gauthier, Ally 9 3) Rohling, Nathalie 9 4) Smailis, Donna 10
26.83 56.01 26.53 55.38 25.94 54.67 26.12 55.42

14 Jeffersonville 3:40.85 3:41.78
1) Hensley, Megan 12 2) Dixon, Layne 11 3) Judd, Mackenzie 11 4) Martin, Ariel 9

27.13 56.88 26.26 55.87 26.84 56.81 24.63 52.22
15 Columbus North 3:39.73 3:41.97

1) Ashton, Courtney 12 2) Hou, Elaine 12 3) Gustafson, Christine 11 4) Wheatley, Kristin 10
26.80 55.96 26.22 55.14 26.00 54.92 26.81 55.95

16 West Lafayette 3:41.29 3:42.52
1) Lapinskas, Christina 12 2) Robinson, Melissa 12 3) Bowker, Megan 11 4) Chang, Anna 10

25.84 54.33 27.23 57.10 26.80 57.04 25.78 54.05
 

17 Valparaiso 3:46.17 3:43.23
1) Forbes, Emily 12 2) Nunley, Allison 12 3) Frey, Erin 12 4) Matthiesen, Ashley 11

26.65 56.50 26.40 56.20 26.86 56.63 25.29 53.90
18 Noblesville 3:42.65 3:43.41

1) Grieshop, Katie 11 2) Wolfred, Margaret 12 3) Petit, Caroline 9 4) Clark, Courtney 12
27.06 55.97 26.19 55.12 26.80 56.45 26.77 55.87

 
19 Avon 3:45.50 3:44.40

1) Larkin, Kelsey 10 2) Frizzell, Angie 10 3) Larkin, Shelby 11 4) Harger, Lauren 11
26.94 57.21 26.40 56.29 26.32 56.84 25.78 54.06

20 Westfield 3:45.43 3:45.15
1) Koss, Mary 11 2) Koss, Ruth 9 3) Rutkowski, Sarah 10 4) Seidman, Lily 9

26.74 56.17 27.03 56.78 27.72 58.98 25.15 53.22
21 Terre Haute North 3:44.46 3:45.99

1) Shew, Kristy 10 2) Thomas, Sarah 11 3) Bradley, Meghan 12 4) Wells, Sarah 12
27.17 57.51 26.82 56.73 25.85 53.81 27.38 57.94

22 Elkhart Central 3:42.21 3:46.42
1) Rice, Elizabeth 11 2) Foland, Suzanne 12 3) Dowell, Allison 11 4) Huang, Michelle 12

27.24 57.94 27.80 1:00.13 25.62 54.90 25.41 53.45
23 Castle 3:44.89 3:46.46

1) Jimenez, Courtney 11 2) Shackelford, Annie 9 3) Winck, Kristine 11 4) Grimes, Lauren 11
26.70 55.54 26.93 57.34 27.60 57.73 26.57 55.85

24 Lafayette Jefferson 3:41.70 3:46.50
1) Huston, Meaghan 10 2) Ehresman, Mary 10 3) Koger, Erin 10 4) Marshall, Amanda 10

26.67 55.80 26.36 56.09 27.02 56.21 27.70 58.40
25 East Central 3:45.59 3:46.76

1) Benter, Kristyn 9 2) Bates, Elizabeth 9 3) Foster, Samantha 10 4) Eckstein, Sara 11
27.52 57.22 27.48 57.26 26.87 56.52 26.32 55.76

26 Pike 3:43.17 3:47.21
1) Nielsen, Cassandra 10 2) Kubacki, Rachel 10 3) Keevil, Megan 12 4) Mills, Kate 12

27.19 57.67 26.40 56.52 26.25 56.54 26.69 56.48
27 Center Grove 3:43.32 3:47.28

1) Landen, Kate 11 2) Smith, Lauren 11 3) Davis, Morgan 9 4) White, Melody 9
27.53 57.37 26.55 56.61 27.21 56.60 27.17 56.70

28 Culver Academy 3:44.62 3:47.34



1) Swindal, Haley 12 2) Rooney, Jacqueline 11 3) Clifford, Ashley 11 4) O'Donnell, Kerry 10
28.13 58.46 26.01 55.93 27.01 57.03 26.36 55.92

29 Northridge 3:45.59 3:48.47
1) Pezzanite, Kay 11 2) Yoder, Cari 10 3) Skibinski, Karena 11 4) Gingerich, Bekah 11

27.65 57.91 26.99 57.26 26.98 56.40 26.50 56.90
Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
30 Greencastle 3:52.17 3:51.23

1) Thomas, Kendi 10 2) Lorton, Elizabeth 11 3) Moore, Alys 10 4) Menzel, Tracy 11
26.79 56.15 28.96 1:02.32 27.85 1:00.13 24.79 52.63

31 Mount Vernon 3:52.01 3:53.91
1) Northrop, Julie 12 2) Wezet, Claire 10 3) Beste, Layna 10 4) Threlkeld, Diane 9

27.78 57.87 27.68 59.53 27.72 59.34 27.18 57.17
32 Norwell 3:59.29 3:56.67

1) McClain, Abby 9 2) Painter, Megan 11 3) Gates, Kelli 11 4) Bigham, Katelynn 12
28.27 1:00.12 27.94 59.63 27.41 58.08 28.31 58.84


